

INOLA PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

Regular Meeting

March 9th, 2021

The Inola Public Works Authority met in Regular Session Monday evening at 7:00 p.m. in the Calvary Annex Building on March 8th, 2021. Mayor Larry Grigg called the meeting to order and answering to roll call were Dan Corle, Billy Wilson, and Darlene Shear. Also present was PWA Clerk Kimberly Tucker and Clerk Brandi Powell. Trent Bynum was absent.

Billy made a motion to approve the previous meeting minutes as printed (02-22-2021) 2nd by Dan. Voting yes were Dan, Billy, and Darlene. Larry abstains.

Dan made a motion to approve a one-time water and sewer adjustment for Harry Hannah at 107 W. Commercial, for large water leak, in the amount of \$238.26. 2nd by Billy. Voting yes were Dan, Billy, Darlene, and Larry.

Dan made a motion to approve the purchase orders as initialed. 2nd by Darlene. Voting yes were Dan, Billy, Darlene, and Larry.

Larry made a motion to go back into regular session at 7:04pm 2nd by Darlene. Voting yes were Larry, Dan, Billy, and Darlene.


Kimberly Tucker


Larry Grigg

PWA Clerk

PWA Chairman

3/29/2021

Water Adjustment For: S. Laster @ 12 E Commercial.

March 2021

5,500 Average Use	
Water	\$50.65
Sewer	\$34.23
25,990 gallon @ Cost	\$111.64
Total	\$196.52

Total Adjustment: \$190.91

Owner: S SCOTT LASTER DDS I
Occ: S SCOTT LASTER DDS I

TAP/ACCOUNT HISTORY

3/29/2021
17

<u>DATE</u>	<u>CURR/PREV</u>	<u>USAGE</u>	<u>CHARGE</u>	<u>PENALTY</u>	<u>OTHER</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>CREDIT</u>	<u>CODE</u>	<u>BALANCE</u>
33300									
02/28/21					28.45	02/28/21		Sewer	59.30
03/18/21						03/18/21	60.00	8822	(0.70)
03/28/21	105310	73820	31,490	266.71		03/28/21		Water	266.01
					120.72	03/28/21		Sewer	386.73

5.500 Average use

<u>DATE</u>	<u>CURR/PREV</u>	<u>USAGE</u>	<u>CHARGE</u>	<u>PENALTY</u>	<u>OTHER</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>CREDIT</u>	<u>CODE</u>	<u>BALANCE</u>
33300									
10/28/19					25.45	10/28/19		Sewer	44.31
11/18/19						11/18/19	50.00	8532	(5.69)
11/28/19	325070	322510	2,560	26.30		11/28/19		Water	20.61
					26.90	11/28/19		Sewer	47.51
12/18/19						12/18/19	50.00	8549	(2.49)
12/28/19	337700	334700	3,000	29.96		12/28/19		Water	27.47
					28.00	12/28/19		Sewer	55.47
01/15/20						01/15/20	60.00	8571	(4.53)
01/28/20	342710	337700	5,010	46.66		01/28/20		Water	42.13
					33.03	01/28/20		Sewer	75.16
02/18/20						02/18/20	80.00	8586	(4.84)
02/28/20	344980	342710	2,270			02/28/20		Water	(4.84)
	150	10	140	25.06		02/28/20		Water	20.22
					26.53	02/28/20		Sewer	46.75
03/20/20						03/20/20		ADJ	46.75
02/28/20					4.68	03/20/20		Penalty	51.43
03/20/20						03/20/20	50.00	8604	1.43
03/25/20						03/25/20	25.00	86109	(23.57)
03/28/20	12910	7820	5,090	47.33		03/28/20		Water	23.76
					5.70	03/28/20		Sewer	56.99
04/28/20	19610	12910	6,700	60.71		04/21/20		Penalty	62.69
						04/28/20		Water	123.40
					37.25	04/28/20		Sewer	160.65
04/30/20						04/30/20	65.00	8631	95.65
04/28/20					9.57	05/19/20		Penalty	105.22
05/20/20						05/20/20	100.00	8645	5.22
05/28/20	28710	19610	9,100	80.65		05/28/20		Water	85.87
					43.25	05/28/20		Sewer	129.12
06/17/20						06/17/20	130.00	8664	(0.88)
06/28/20	38310	28710	9,600	84.81		06/28/20		Water	83.93
					44.50	06/28/20		Sewer	128.43
07/17/20						07/17/20	130.00	8685	(1.57)
07/28/20	43240	38310	4,930	46.00		07/28/20		Water	44.43
					32.83	07/28/20		Sewer	77.26
08/17/20						08/17/20	77.26	8710	0.00
08/28/20	49010	43240	5,770	52.98		08/28/20		Water	52.98
					34.93	08/28/20		Sewer	87.91
09/16/20						09/16/20	90.00	8730	(2.09)
09/28/20	53670	49010	4,660	43.75		09/28/20		Water	41.66
					32.15	09/28/20		Sewer	73.81
10/16/20						10/16/20	75.00	8750	(1.19)
10/28/20	57480	53670	3,810	36.69		10/28/20		Water	35.50
					30.03	10/28/20		Sewer	65.53
11/17/20						11/17/20	70.00	8767	(4.47)
11/28/20	60470	57480	2,990	29.88		11/28/20		Water	25.41
					27.98	11/28/20		Sewer	53.39
12/17/20						12/17/20	55.00	8777	(1.61)
12/28/20	65500	60470	5,030	46.83		12/28/20		Water	45.22
					33.08	12/28/20		Sewer	78.30
01/15/21						01/15/21	80.00	8791	(1.70)
01/28/21	70640	65500	5,140	47.74		01/28/21		Water	46.04
					33.35	01/28/21		Sewer	79.39
02/18/21						02/18/21	80.00	8811	(0.61)
02/28/21	73820	70640	3,180	31.46		02/28/21		Water	30.85